
 

 

 

CORPORATE OFFICE 
Level 1  

32 Oxford Terrace Telephone:  0064 3 364 4134 

Christchurch Central                    Kathleen.Smitheram@cdhb.health.nz;  

CHRISTCHURCH 8011                  

 

 
8 October 2021 
 

RE Official Information Act request CDHB 10699 
 
I refer to your email dated 18 September 2021 amending your request for the following information under the 
Official Information Act from Canterbury DHB regarding vaccination numbers for clinics. Specifically:  
 

• How many vaccinations have been provided to date in total at the top 10 largest vaccination clinics in 
Canterbury? Of those and for each (named) clinic, can you break this data down by ethnic group, and 
priority group (the national Covid vaccination priority groups)? 

• Can you please provide the same data for the Ngā Hau e Whā marae and Māui vaccination clinics? 
 

Please refer to Appendix 1 Tables one, two and three (attached) for the information requested as at 6 October 

2021. Note: The top ten clinics were identified by looking at the total number of vaccines administered to date. 

Ethnicity is taken from CIR (Covid Immunisation Register). 

 

I trust that this satisfies your interest in this matter. 
 
Please note that this response, or an edited version of this response, may be published on the Canterbury DHB 
website after your receipt of this response.  
 
Yours sincerely 
 

 
 
Tracey Maisey 
Executive Director 
Planning, Funding & Decision Support 
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Appendix 1 

Table one Top ten clinics sum total of vaccines / ethnicity as at 6 October 2021 

Clinic Maori Pacific 
Peoples African Asian European 

NFD 

Latin 
American / 

Hispanic 

Middle 
Eastern 

NZ 
European 
/ Pakeha 

Other 
European Unknown Total 

100D Orchard Road 4,166 1,239 341 11,536 2,219 381 426 77,298 7,171 1,558 106,335 

Durham Health Covid Clinic VC 766 116 11 319 493 13 13 14,049 1,250 183 17,213 
Ki te Tihi Hapori Hauora VC 1,408 533 51 1,591 630 116 61 14,891 1,517 341 21,139 
Life Pharmacy Barrington 2,238 725 110 4,074 1,056 213 114 30,185 3,189 666 42,570 
Ngā Hau E Whā Marae 2,665 688 63 1,442 489 90 32 14,855 1,256 275 21,855 
Riccarton Clinic COVAX 1,343 436 118 3,958 423 64 118 13,599 1,281 345 21,685 
The Princess Margaret 
Hospital 2,280 556 110 4,143 1,343 274 136 41,474 4,434 817 55,567 

Unichem Medical Corner VC 652 82 29 427 521 19 13 14,447 1,318 236 17,744 
Māui Clinic @ The Hornby Hub 1,392 955 65 2,836 282 86 79 8,956 882 256 15,789 
WeCare Wigram Health 821 207 57 3,870 279 110 107 8,035 870 224 14,580 
Grand Total 17,731 5,537 955 34,196 7,735 1,366 1,099 237,789 23,168 4,901 334,477 

NFD – Not Further Defined 

Table two: Ngā Hau e Whā marae and Māui vaccination clinics as at 6 October 2021 

Clinic Maori Pacific 
Peoples African Asian European 

NFD 

Latin 
American / 

Hispanic 

Middle 
Eastern 

NZ 
European 
/ Pakeha 

Other 
European Unknown Total 

Māui Clinic @ South City 170 43 84 572 29 21 63 877 137 52 2,048 
Māui Clinic @ The Hornby Hub 1,392 955 65 2,836 282 86 79 8,956 882 256 15,789 
Ngā Hau E Whā Marae 2,665 688 63 1,442 489 90 32 14,855 1,256 275 21,855 
Grand Total 4,227 1,686 212 4,850 800 197 174 24,688 2,275 583 39,692 

NFD – Not Further Defined 
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Table three:  Top ten clinics by Groups/Tiers as at 6 October 2021 
 Groups/Tiers 
Clinic 1 2 3 4 Unknown Total 
100D Orchard Road 9,166 19,962 41,039 36,168  106,335 
Durham Health Covid Clinic VC 35 770 7,368 9,038 2 17,213 
Ki te Tihi Hapori Hauora VC 71 436 7,791 12,841  21,139 
Life Pharmacy Barrington 1,513 11,397 18,874 10,786  42,570 
Ngā Hau E Whā Marae 76 517 8,632 12,630  21,855 
Riccarton Clinic COVAX 1,289 6,304 9,115 4,977  21,685 
The Princess Margaret Hospital 767 4,778 26,214 23,808  55,567 
Unichem Medical Corner VC 32 1,178 8,115 8,419  17,744 
Māui Clinic @ The Hornby Hub 61 389 3,431 11,908  15,789 
WeCare Wigram Health 442 2,336 2,605 9,197  14,580 
Grand Total 13,452 48,067 133,184 139,772 2 334,477 
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